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(2021-22) 
NOTICE 

AlJ the studentsare hereby informed thatDepartmentof Commerceis 
organized a guest lecture on the topic Advance Tally' on the date 

ghJanuary, 2022 at 9.15 a.m. at smart room no. 19. Please be present in 

time and take the benefit. 

Date: 6th Jan., 2022 

Principal PRINCIAL 

Prin. DrRR Kümbhar 
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Time: 9.15 am 

" Vote of Thanks 

Mr. Sunny Kale 

HOD 

" Welcome & Introduction:Mr. Sunny Kale 

(2021-22) 

Venue: Smart Room No. 19 

GUEST LECTURE 

On 

'ADVANCE TALLY' 
PROGRAME SHCHEDULE 

:Ms. Prachi Pratik Jadhav 

Ultimate Infotrade Pvt. Ltd., Kolhapur 
:Mrs. P. C. Parishwad 

ANAG 

Date: 8hJan., 2022 

OLHAP UR 
Dr. R. R. Kumbhar 

F5iscipakege Vivcahta 
PKalapur 
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President 
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Hon Chandrakant Dada Patil 
MLA 

College with Potential for Excellence by U.G.C., New Delhi 
"Star College" by D.B.T. Govt. of lndia 

ISO 9001:2015 

Dear Madam, 

Ms. Prachi Pratik Jadhav 
Ultimate Infotrade Pvt. Ltd., 

students. 

Chaiman 
Prin. Abhaykumar Salunkhe 

MA 

Subject: Invitation for guest lecture. 

With warm regards. 

Secretary 

IVEKANAVO 

Prin. Mrs. Shubhangi Gavade 
MSc., B Ed 

APUR 

Eatid June 1964 

Date 

(T) 

We are pleased to invite you as a Resource Person for a guest 
On the behalf of lecture on the subject Advance Tally'. 

Department of Commerce, guest lecture will be conducted on 8 

January, 2022 at9.15 am in Smart room No. 19. 

Principal 

Please make it convenient to be present in time and guide our 

Dr. R. R. Kumbhar 
MSe MP PO 

Yours faithfully, 

Dr. R. R. Kumbhar 
PRINCIPAL 

Vivekanand Colleg� 
cKolhaput 
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Bapuil Salunkhe Hon Chandakant Dada Patil Prin. Abhaykumar Salunkhe 

30, F Tarabai Park, Kolhapur, Dist. Kolhapur 16 001 AGiated to Shivaj Univereiy, Kofhapwr (M. S) 
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Dear Madam, 

MLA 

Ms. Prachi Pratik Jadhav 
Ultimate Infotrade Pvt. Ltd., 

Chairman 

Thank you. 

MA 

Subject: Appreciation letter 

M Se B Ed 

PUR. 

We are thankful to you for your presence and guidance to 
our students on the matter 'Advance Tally' on 8th January, 2022. 

Your guidance will help to motivate our students to take proper 
information of Advance Certificate Course in Tally. 

Estd June 164 

Date 

We hope you will extend the same kind of cooperation in 
the future. With regards, 

Yours faithfully, 

Dr. BeBmKumbhar 

AKolhapur 

VCIPAL 
Vivekanand College 



CLASS: 

VIVEKANAND COLLEGE KOLHAPUR (AUTONOMOUS) 
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

ACTIVITY: 

REPORT ON GUEST LECTURE- 'ADVANCE TALLY 

DATE and TIME: 

NAME OF GUEST LECTURER: 

OBJECTIVES OF ACTIVITY: 

PRESENT STUDENTS: 

ACTIVITY DETAILS: 

OUTCOME OF ACTIVITY: 

the advanced 'Tally features and necessity as well as importance. 

Advance Tally'. 

B.COM. students 

Prof. Sunny Kale 

gth January, 2022 

HOD of Commerce Department 

Guest lecture on 'Advance Tally' 

Ms. Prachi Pratik Jadhav 

APUR 

Ultimate Infotrade Pvt. Ltd., Kolhapur 

was conducted in which very precisely guest presented the advanced features in 

new Tally version Advance Tally'. It helps the students to increase interest in the 

subject 'Advance Tally'. 

To make informed and aware the students with 

On Saturday, 8th January, 2022, guest lecture 

Students have familiarized the new features of 

Prin. DyB:Kambhar 
Vivekanand College 

Vivekanand CollegeKolhapur(Autonomous) 
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Maharashtra 416003, India 
08 Jan 2022, 09:52 AM 

Clouds 
214°C 
706F 

Clouds 
21.4 °C 
70.6 °F 



TALLY 

CERTIFIED 
PARTNER 

Star Sales & Solution 

ult1mate 

T..! 

building relationships with technology 

NAND 

qfea HERIgrt 
of |yfà yaÀT 5 Star tgr qtR ajrgR AfTAU. 

APUR. 
EARNI 

¬92, $, y5-9, 9I HGcI, grgft traf, sd. }ST frft 4r, 
TEY0, lEIbR. 0Yo : 0231-2650055, 9577994455, 8275374499 



TEOSTITU 
EARNIo 

APUR 

31GGH 
POWER OF SIMPLICITY 



Event: 

Roll No. 

8483 
S49S 
8489 

84R4 

6438 
6316 
6150 
6361 

6534 
6108 
6342 

6152 
6155 
6059 

6161 
6223 
6414 
632R 

6422 
6301 
G041 
6009 
6348 
6341 
6315 
6200 
6216 

6093 
6109 

Vivekanand College, Kolhapur (Autonomou[) DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 

AdrTaly 
Attendance 

Name of Student 
Docbang 
PallaY0 
Aepila gapt 
Tejash Balaso Charan. 
Bhalk ti Roamod kamble 
WaishnavÍ Anil 1o nk. 
Sakshi Yuxae Padil 
Simian SaniapKamble 
Siddhi Shivai Powq 

Sakshi1shwaY koiL 
Vifay Galange 

Stutht shankay Vitekarj Srushi 
Utkaesha Dayandey Ghodd ke 

Suapnali sualhaledY Patil. 
Yoisbhaw hondash 

oakash chgvon 
DockaShngwae Gaiktuad 

Jaishaui Vijayumc Henale. 
Asavari ADM Dalai 
Vedika Khavaxe hougle 

shamal 
Rutuja Suresh Malqave 
Auastika Datfa Shauti Sanjay Sakshi Ravindsd Dalavi 
komal Maruti Sutor 
Pochi foban Patl 

Shirke 

Date 2 1|20 2 

VibhovaË Mohan Chauon. 
ejashEL prtaP Baba 
Vaya Romchancl3a Pati 
Ouapoaa Sanpat Patil 
SakehisudhakaY Ratil 

Waishnav Wikas kurone. 
Alzah Aodul Kalim Madue 
áouei Kiran GcunedhhaT 
Saniko Ahskaa Gaocde. 

Signature 

Cuguale 

tela 
Pkaabic 

hunke 

NGalaga 

alau 

SR DalauL 
hst 

hauaa 

Aati 

fooja viHhal Deleas 
Smati Shiva! Kamble 



6062 
6091 

6405 
6427 

62.07 
6048 
6 034 
612 
6241 

616R 
f277 

6027: 
622 

Sonali Sure sh Dunc 
80 Se8o b 

VaishnauL 5any suar 
Shvaji Sbinde 

KomdMacthukak Loh 
AbhijccB chandia Kand Gavali 
Ailesh pzctip chavca 
Aditya Abhijit Hule 

Acya Mehite 
Tuohas Deepak Khaode 

y Pushpaaa Bpoat9rat 
SiyachSashikuot Hkhen 

Kmdaha 
AcGavlr 
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